
European Cadet Circuit Novi Sad
25. siječnja 2026. - 9:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HARGRAVES Alexandra AUS 646 26.9.2009.
2 WANG Angelina AUS 577 1.10.2012.
3 ABASOVA Mirnuray AZE 314 3.3.2010.
4 ALIYEVA Jasmin AZE 26.11.2012.
5 ATAKISHIYEVA Aydan AZE 2.5.2011.
6 MIRZAYEVA Esnat AZE 16.9.2010.
7 HALIL Elis BUL 3.11.2009.
8 KANTARDJIEVA Iva BUL 703 25.3.2010.
9 KURTAKOVA Radostina BUL 639 1.1.2012.
10 KUZEVA Viktoria BUL 2.2.2011.
11 MONOVA Lilyana BUL 317 28.1.2009.
12 NEDEVA Monika BUL 278 31.5.2009.
13 SAVCHENKO Vladislava BUL 483 3.2.2010.
14 STOYANOVA Iva BUL 276 13.5.2012.
15 YANEVA Vanya BUL 288 1.1.2010.
16 BRKOVIC Sara CRO 307 1.1.2009.
17 ERDES Evelin CRO 729 19.5.2010.
18 GLADOVIC Ana CRO 487 12.4.2010.
19 JOVIC Vita CRO 479 1.1.2009.
20 MARIC Ema CRO 495 1.1.2010.
21 MIRKOVIC Livia CRO 485 24.7.2010.
22 PENAVA Lucija CRO 274 12.1.2011.
23 PULIC Cvita CRO 146 17.2.2010.
24 SILLA Selena CRO 421 19.3.2011.
25 SIMUNKOVIC Ivana CRO 224 1.1.2009.
26 UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO 725 29.10.2012.
27 ADAMOU NIKOLINA CYP 659 30.12.2009.
28 DUBEY Nandika Andria CYP 698 1.8.2011.
29 DENIS-SMITH Alma-Constance GBR 181 13.2.2011.
30 HOWSER Isabella GBR 72 27.8.2009.
31 LEBEDEVA Maria GBR 221 10.8.2010.
32 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 105 30.4.2010.
33 PATERSON Eilidh GBR 24 28.2.2009.
34 SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 195 27.6.2010.
35 SCOTT Eleanor GBR 205 18.10.2011.
36 TIMURKAN Adel GBR 103 6.2.2010.
37 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 326 28.5.2011.
38 FARAZI Eleni GRE 202 9.4.2009.
39 GKEKA Maria Georgia GRE 371 10.2.2011.
40 KALIMERI Alexia GRE 215 15.4.2010.
41 KARAMITSOU Artemis GRE 119 6.10.2009.
42 KARASTERGIOU Georgia GRE 706 12.12.2009.
43 KEKELI Marilia GRE 123 15.6.2011.
44 LEVENTAKI Dorothea GRE 319 20.3.2009.
45 PAPANASTASIOU Kleio Efrosini GRE 418 11.8.2009.
46 PAVLIDOU Nikoleta GRE 481 31.10.2011.
47 PLOUSKA Anthi GRE 29.7.2010.
48 SALAVOURA Angeliki Emmanouela GRE 664 22.10.2012.
49 SALAVOURA Anna Rafaella GRE 282 1.12.2009.
50 STERGIOU Andromachi GRE 11.9.2010.
51 STERGIOULA Nikoleta GRE 280 14.9.2010.
52 SYROU TOURMAN Iris Anastasia GRE 294 27.3.2009.
53 TANTSOPOULOU Margeta GRE 13.8.2011.
54 TANTSOPOULOU Pavlina GRE 400 1.8.2009.
55 THEODOROPOULOU Konstantina GRE 299 26.5.2010.
56 TSALAMANIOU Eirini GRE 129 22.5.2009.
57 ZAFEIRIADI Vasiliki GRE 705 13.12.2011.
58 KARNER Biborka HUN 117 8.6.2010.
59 LAPIS Dora Zsuzsanna HUN 420 28.10.2009.
60 MEZO Eliza Blanka HUN 493 23.4.2010.
61 VARGA Judit HUN 219 10.2.2009.
62 BARTALONI Emma ITA 541 16.7.2010.
63 BOCCANERA Giada ITA 49 7.3.2009.
64 BOERO Ludovica Sofia ITA 27.7.2009.
65 HELLER Gioia ITA 5.4.2010.
66 MINGIARDI Olivia ITA 190 11.12.2009.
67 SANSONE ARIANNA ITA 128 21.1.2009.
68 COLLING Helena LUX 220 18.3.2009.
69 COSMIDIS Anastasia LUX 397 4.4.2011.



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 BOTEZATU Arianna MDA 689 11.9.2011.
71 AKTAJ Nilija MKD 17.7.2010.
72 NAIDONOVA Nadiia NED 398 1.1.2010.
73 BURT Emily NZL 341 26.6.2010.
74 ALEXANDRESCU Alina ROU 35 19.11.2009.
75 BALKO Denisa ROU 84 25.10.2009.
76 CIOCAN Anaith ROU 492 13.1.2009.
77 CIUTA Flavia ROU 125 20.10.2009.
78 COVACI Ariana ROU 213 13.2.2010.
79 CRISAN Denisa ROU 120 23.5.2011.
80 CRISTEA Theodora ROU 368 6.1.2010.
81 FERARU Maia ROU 292 22.3.2010.
82 GUSATU Elena ROU 71 6.4.2009.
83 HALLER Anna ROU 574 6.2.2009.
84 ILYES Jazmin ROU 15 29.7.2009.
85 KURTINECZ Johanna ROU 2 11.8.2010.
86 KURTINECZ Julia ROU 145 30.8.2011.
87 NYISZTOR BARTH Krisztina ROU 640 26.8.2009.
88 PIRVU Ioana ROU 28.6.2011.
89 PREDOI Andrada ROU 283 19.12.2009.
90 RAICU Bianca ROU 107 28.1.2010.
91 STANIGUT Irina ROU 635 2.12.2010.
92 VALEANU Maria ROU 209 19.4.2010.
93 VELICI Valentina ROU 139 2.1.2010.
94 JEZA HASANAGIC Ela SLO 678 13.12.2011.
95 BAJIC Dijana SRB 729 10.5.2012.
96 BUDISIN Olivera SRB 9.11.2010.
97 CIKA Magdalena SRB 131 10.10.2010.
98 DUMIC Dunja SRB 620 30.9.2011.
99 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB 498 23.8.2010.
100 NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB 525 1.1.2011.
101 PETKOVIC Una SRB 497 19.11.2011.
102 STANOJEVIC Lenka SRB 671 14.1.2011.
103 STOJADINOVIC Una SRB 15.6.2012.
104 VLADISAVLJEVIC Dunja SRB 508 9.11.2010.
105 VRANJES Kalina SRB 510 26.9.2011.
106 KASPER Georgina SUI 127 10.3.2011.
107 MONIOUDIS Maria SUI 179 29.5.2010.
108 DOBESOVA Nela SVK 614 24.5.2011.
109 MATEJOVICOVA Eva SVK 401 14.5.2010.
110 MOLNAROVA Tamara SVK 654 13.5.2011.
111 BERGSTROM Signe SWE 387 9.4.2011.
112 BLOMQVIST Hermine SWE 425 13.7.2011.
113 FALLDE Alba SWE 254 16.5.2011.
114 FISCHL Greta SWE 501 6.8.2009.
115 KRZYZANOWSKA Maria SWE 158 6.5.2011.
116 ATILGAN ela TUR 277 23.6.2011.
117 CANER defne TUR 134 22.4.2011.
118 EVREN pia nil TUR 269 17.7.2011.
119 MUTLU eda TUR 19.2.2013.
120 OZTURK cemre TUR 7.7.2011.
121 OZTURK zeynep TUR 332 15.3.2011.
122 TANIK miray TUR 24.8.2011.
123 TASBAS ilke TUR 110 21.1.2009.
124 USTABAY eda TUR 31 18.6.2009.
125 YILMAZ asya TUR 5.5.2011.
126 YURTTAS Yagmur TUR 74 24.1.2009.
127 YURUKOGLU ayse doga TUR 694 2.5.2011.
128 ANHARSKA Marharyta UKR 8 9.7.2010.
129 BOKOCH Bohdana UKR 607 20.10.2011.
130 BONDAR Mariia UKR 11.1.2010.
131 BULEZA Yaruna UKR 26.11.2010.
132 DROBYSHEVSKA Yelyzaveta UKR 208 18.10.2010.
133 FEDENKO Dominika UKR 297 13.9.2009.
134 GORBACHUK Yelyzaveta UKR 67 19.10.2009.
135 MAKHLAI-SHEMIAKINA Sofiia UKR 64 27.6.2009.
136 MALCHEVSKA Mariia UKR 102 26.10.2009.
137 MARKINA YANA UKR 559 15.9.2010.
138 PROZOROVSKA Mariia UKR 85 21.9.2011.
139 SHCHERBA Sofiia UKR 662 7.9.2012.
140 SOVA Oleksandra UKR 533 1.8.2010.
141 SPYRYDONOVA Polina UKR 9 10.7.2009.
142 STEPANOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 27 28.9.2009.
143 DOBROSAVLJEVIC Kalina USA 480 30.8.2011.



21 pools
4 pools of 6 and 17 pools of 7
106 (74,13% of 143) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 KURTINECZ Johanna ROU 2
2 ANHARSKA Marharyta UKR 8
3 SPYRYDONOVA Polina UKR 9
4 ILYES Jazmin ROU 15
5 PATERSON Eilidh GBR 24
6 STEPANOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 27
7 USTABAY eda TUR 31
8 ALEXANDRESCU Alina ROU 35
9 BOCCANERA Giada ITA 49
10 MAKHLAI-SHEMIAKINA Sofiia UKR 64
11 GORBACHUK Yelyzaveta UKR 67
12 GUSATU Elena ROU 71
13 HOWSER Isabella GBR 72
14 YURTTAS Yagmur TUR 74
15 BALKO Denisa ROU 84
16 PROZOROVSKA Mariia UKR 85
17 MALCHEVSKA Mariia UKR 102
18 TIMURKAN Adel GBR 103
19 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 105
20 RAICU Bianca ROU 107
21 TASBAS ilke TUR 110
22 KARNER Biborka HUN 117
23 KARAMITSOU Artemis GRE 119
24 CRISAN Denisa ROU 120
25 KEKELI Marilia GRE 123
26 CIUTA Flavia ROU 125
27 KASPER Georgina SUI 127
28 SANSONE ARIANNA ITA 128
29 TSALAMANIOU Eirini GRE 129
30 CIKA Magdalena SRB 131
31 CANER defne TUR 134
32 VELICI Valentina ROU 139
33 KURTINECZ Julia ROU 145
34 PULIC Cvita CRO 146
35 KRZYZANOWSKA Maria SWE 158
36 MONIOUDIS Maria SUI 179
37 DENIS-SMITH Alma-Constance GBR 181
38 MINGIARDI Olivia ITA 190
39 SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 195
40 FARAZI Eleni GRE 202
41 SCOTT Eleanor GBR 205
42 DROBYSHEVSKA Yelyzaveta UKR 208
43 VALEANU Maria ROU 209
44 COVACI Ariana ROU 213
45 KALIMERI Alexia GRE 215
46 VARGA Judit HUN 219
47 COLLING Helena LUX 220
48 LEBEDEVA Maria GBR 221
49 SIMUNKOVIC Ivana CRO 224
50 FALLDE Alba SWE 254
51 EVREN pia nil TUR 269
52 PENAVA Lucija CRO 274
53 STOYANOVA Iva BUL 276
54 ATILGAN ela TUR 277
55 NEDEVA Monika BUL 278
56 STERGIOULA Nikoleta GRE 280
57 SALAVOURA Anna Rafaella GRE 282
58 PREDOI Andrada ROU 283
59 YANEVA Vanya BUL 288
60 FERARU Maia ROU 292
61 SYROU TOURMAN Iris Anastasia GRE 294
62 FEDENKO Dominika UKR 297
63 THEODOROPOULOU Konstantina GRE 299
64 BRKOVIC Sara CRO 307
65 ABASOVA Mirnuray AZE 314
66 MONOVA Lilyana BUL 317
67 LEVENTAKI Dorothea GRE 319
68 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 326



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 OZTURK zeynep TUR 332
70 BURT Emily NZL 341
71 CRISTEA Theodora ROU 368
72 GKEKA Maria Georgia GRE 371
73 BERGSTROM Signe SWE 387
74 COSMIDIS Anastasia LUX 397
75 NAIDONOVA Nadiia NED 398
76 TANTSOPOULOU Pavlina GRE 400
77 MATEJOVICOVA Eva SVK 401
78 PAPANASTASIOU Kleio Efrosini GRE 418
79 LAPIS Dora Zsuzsanna HUN 420
80 SILLA Selena CRO 421
81 BLOMQVIST Hermine SWE 425
82 JOVIC Vita CRO 479
83 DOBROSAVLJEVIC Kalina USA 480
84 PAVLIDOU Nikoleta GRE 481
85 SAVCHENKO Vladislava BUL 483
86 MIRKOVIC Livia CRO 485
87 GLADOVIC Ana CRO 487
88 CIOCAN Anaith ROU 492
89 MEZO Eliza Blanka HUN 493
90 MARIC Ema CRO 495
91 PETKOVIC Una SRB 497
92 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB 498
93 FISCHL Greta SWE 501
94 VLADISAVLJEVIC Dunja SRB 508
95 VRANJES Kalina SRB 510
96 NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB 525
97 SOVA Oleksandra UKR 533
98 BARTALONI Emma ITA 541
99 MARKINA YANA UKR 559
100 HALLER Anna ROU 574
101 WANG Angelina AUS 577
102 BOKOCH Bohdana UKR 607
103 DOBESOVA Nela SVK 614
104 DUMIC Dunja SRB 620
105 STANIGUT Irina ROU 635
106 KURTAKOVA Radostina BUL 639
107 NYISZTOR BARTH Krisztina ROU 640
108 HARGRAVES Alexandra AUS 646
109 MOLNAROVA Tamara SVK 654
110 ADAMOU NIKOLINA CYP 659
111 SHCHERBA Sofiia UKR 662
112 SALAVOURA Angeliki Emmanouela GRE 664
113 STANOJEVIC Lenka SRB 671
114 JEZA HASANAGIC Ela SLO 678
115 BOTEZATU Arianna MDA 689
116 YURUKOGLU ayse doga TUR 694
117 DUBEY Nandika Andria CYP 698
118 KANTARDJIEVA Iva BUL 703
119 ZAFEIRIADI Vasiliki GRE 705
120 KARASTERGIOU Georgia GRE 706
121 UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO 725
122 ERDES Evelin CRO 729
123 BAJIC Dijana SRB 729
124 PLOUSKA Anthi GRE
125 HALIL Elis BUL
126 ALIYEVA Jasmin AZE
127 STERGIOU Andromachi GRE
128 BULEZA Yaruna UKR
129 OZTURK cemre TUR
130 HELLER Gioia ITA
131 BOERO Ludovica Sofia ITA
132 BONDAR Mariia UKR
133 STOJADINOVIC Una SRB
134 MUTLU eda TUR
135 TANIK miray TUR
136 PIRVU Ioana ROU
137 ATAKISHIYEVA Aydan AZE
138 YILMAZ asya TUR
139 AKTAJ Nilija MKD
140 MIRZAYEVA Esnat AZE
141 TANTSOPOULOU Margeta GRE
142 KUZEVA Viktoria BUL



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
143 BUDISIN Olivera SRB
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Strip Podium

9:00

Referee(s):

ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)
HORVATH Attila (HUN)

DROBYSHEVSKA Yelyzaveta UKR

HELLER Gioia ITA

SAVCHENKO Vladislava BUL

OZTURK cemre TUR

MIRKOVIC Livia CRO

KURTINECZ Johanna ROU

KALIMERI Alexia GRE

Strip Blue

9:00

Referee(s):

ARSLAN Ali Tahir (TUR)
PLANOJEVIC Jakov (SRB)

PAVLIDOU Nikoleta GRE

BOERO Ludovica Sofia ITA

ANHARSKA Marharyta UKR

VALEANU Maria ROU

UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO

DOBROSAVLJEVIC Kalina USA

SCOTT Eleanor GBR

Strip Yellow

9:00

Referee(s):

EKICI Yucel (TUR)
BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)

SPYRYDONOVA Polina UKR

FARAZI Eleni GRE

STOJADINOVIC Una SRB

JOVIC Vita CRO

COVACI Ariana ROU

MEZO Eliza Blanka HUN

ALIYEVA Jasmin AZE



Strip Green

9:00

Referee(s):

GUVENC Ahmet (TUR)
KHVOROST Maksym (UKR)

GLADOVIC Ana CRO

ILYES Jazmin ROU

VARGA Judit HUN

BLOMQVIST Hermine SWE

HALIL Elis BUL

SCHOLEY Saskia GBR

STERGIOU Andromachi GRE

Strip Red

9:00

Referee(s):

CARLSTEDT RINGIUS Daniel (SWE)

PLOUSKA Anthi GRE

COLLING Helena LUX

CIOCAN Anaith ROU

BULEZA Yaruna UKR

PATERSON Eilidh GBR

SILLA Selena CRO

MINGIARDI Olivia ITA

Strip 5

9:00

Referee(s):

VELEV Ventsislav (BUL)
EKENLER Hilmi Taha (TUR)

KARASTERGIOU Georgia GRE

DENIS-SMITH Alma-Constance GBR

PETKOVIC Una SRB

LAPIS Dora Zsuzsanna HUN

PIRVU Ioana ROU

SIMUNKOVIC Ivana CRO

STEPANOVA Yelyzaveta UKR



Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)
MINCU Madalina (ROU)

PAPANASTASIOU Kleio Efrosini GRE

BAJIC Dijana SRB

USTABAY eda TUR

LEBEDEVA Maria GBR

MONIOUDIS Maria SUI

BONDAR Mariia UKR

MARIC Ema CRO

Strip 7

9:00

Referee(s):

SOKOLOV Oleg (UKR)
YUSMEN Filip (BUL)

EVREN pia nil TUR

KRZYZANOWSKA Maria SWE

ALEXANDRESCU Alina ROU

MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB

ZAFEIRIADI Vasiliki GRE

ERDES Evelin CRO

MATEJOVICOVA Eva SVK

Strip 8

9:00

Referee(s):

BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)
TELIZHYN Alina (UKR)

TANTSOPOULOU Pavlina GRE

BOCCANERA Giada ITA

NYISZTOR BARTH Krisztina ROU

PULIC Cvita CRO

TANIK miray TUR

FALLDE Alba SWE



Strip 9

9:00

Referee(s):

MILENKOVIC Vidan (SRB)
TSOKAS Asterios (GRE)

KANTARDJIEVA Iva BUL

MUTLU eda TUR

PENAVA Lucija CRO

KURTINECZ Julia ROU

FISCHL Greta SWE

MAKHLAI-SHEMIAKINA Sofiia UKR

Strip 10

9:00

Referee(s):

HUSEYNOVA Samira (AZE)
PODEANU Radu (ROU)

STOYANOVA Iva BUL

VRANJES Kalina SRB

YURUKOGLU ayse doga TUR

VELICI Valentina ROU

TANTSOPOULOU Margeta GRE

COSMIDIS Anastasia LUX

GORBACHUK Yelyzaveta UKR

Strip 11

9:00

Referee(s):

POMORISAC Teodora (SRB)
MARINESCU MONICA (ROU)

GKEKA Maria Georgia GRE

NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB

AKTAJ Nilija MKD

GUSATU Elena ROU

NEDEVA Monika BUL

DUBEY Nandika Andria CYP

CANER defne TUR



Strip 12

9:00

Referee(s):

BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

CRISTEA Theodora ROU

MIRZAYEVA Esnat AZE

SOVA Oleksandra UKR

CIKA Magdalena SRB

HOWSER Isabella GBR

ATILGAN ela TUR

SALAVOURA Angeliki Emmanouela GRE

Strip 13

9:00

Referee(s):

PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

BARTALONI Emma ITA

PREDOI Andrada ROU

BERGSTROM Signe SWE

SHCHERBA Sofiia UKR

TSALAMANIOU Eirini GRE

YURTTAS Yagmur TUR

ATAKISHIYEVA Aydan AZE

Strip 14

9:00

Referee(s):

GRAHAM Rosalind-Eleanor (GBR)

BALKO Denisa ROU

STERGIOULA Nikoleta GRE

SANSONE ARIANNA ITA

MARKINA YANA UKR

BUDISIN Olivera SRB

BOTEZATU Arianna MDA



Strip Podium

10:50

Referee(s):

MILENKOVIC Vidan (SRB)
PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

KUZEVA Viktoria BUL

YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR

HALLER Anna ROU

JEZA HASANAGIC Ela SLO

KASPER Georgina SUI

PROZOROVSKA Mariia UKR

SALAVOURA Anna Rafaella GRE

Strip Blue

10:50

Referee(s):

BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)
PODEANU Radu (ROU)

LEVENTAKI Dorothea GRE

YANEVA Vanya BUL

WANG Angelina AUS

CIUTA Flavia ROU

STANOJEVIC Lenka SRB

MALCHEVSKA Mariia UKR

YILMAZ asya TUR

Strip Yellow

10:50

Referee(s):

POMORISAC Teodora (SRB)
MARINESCU MONICA (ROU)

FERARU Maia ROU

BOKOCH Bohdana UKR

OZTURK zeynep TUR

TIMURKAN Adel GBR

MOLNAROVA Tamara SVK

KEKELI Marilia GRE



Strip Green

10:50

Referee(s):

TELIZHYN Alina (UKR)
SOKOLOV Oleg (UKR)

PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR

SYROU TOURMAN Iris Anastasia GRE

ADAMOU NIKOLINA CYP

DOBESOVA Nela SVK

CRISAN Denisa ROU

MONOVA Lilyana BUL

Strip Red

10:50

Referee(s):

BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)
MINCU Madalina (ROU)

ABASOVA Mirnuray AZE

FEDENKO Dominika UKR

DUMIC Dunja SRB

HARGRAVES Alexandra AUS

RAICU Bianca ROU

KARAMITSOU Artemis GRE

Strip 5

10:50

Referee(s):

PLANOJEVIC Jakov (SRB)
KHVOROST Maksym (UKR)

TASBAS ilke TUR

KARNER Biborka HUN

STANIGUT Irina ROU

KURTAKOVA Radostina BUL

THEODOROPOULOU Konstantina GRE

BRKOVIC Sara CRO
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1T USTABAY eda TUR 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
1T PATERSON Eilidh GBR 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
3 KURTINECZ Johanna ROU 6 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
4 CANER defne TUR 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
5 COVACI Ariana ROU 6 1,00 29 15 +14 Advanced
6 FISCHL Greta SWE 5 1,00 24 10 +14 Advanced
7 ILYES Jazmin ROU 6 1,00 29 16 +13 Advanced
8 THEODOROPOULOU Konstantina GRE 5 1,00 25 12 +13 Advanced
9T GORBACHUK Yelyzaveta UKR 6 1,00 30 19 +11 Advanced
9T KRZYZANOWSKA Maria SWE 6 1,00 30 19 +11 Advanced
11 KARASTERGIOU Georgia GRE 6 1,00 28 17 +11 Advanced
12 ABASOVA Mirnuray AZE 5 1,00 25 15 +10 Advanced
13 SALAVOURA Anna Rafaella GRE 5 0,83 28 8 +20 Advanced
14 ALEXANDRESCU Alina ROU 5 0,83 29 14 +15 Advanced
15T ANHARSKA Marharyta UKR 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
15T SPYRYDONOVA Polina UKR 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
17 GUSATU Elena ROU 5 0,83 29 15 +14 Advanced
18 MALCHEVSKA Mariia UKR 5 0,83 26 12 +14 Advanced
19 CIOCAN Anaith ROU 5 0,83 27 15 +12 Advanced
20 SALAVOURA Angeliki Emmanouela GRE 5 0,83 27 16 +11 Advanced
21 TSALAMANIOU Eirini GRE 5 0,83 26 15 +11 Advanced
22 STEPANOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 5 0,83 29 19 +10 Advanced
23 CIUTA Flavia ROU 5 0,83 28 19 +9 Advanced
24 PREDOI Andrada ROU 5 0,83 26 18 +8 Advanced
25 KASPER Georgina SUI 5 0,83 25 17 +8 Advanced
26 BAJIC Dijana SRB 5 0,83 28 21 +7 Advanced
27 SOVA Oleksandra UKR 5 0,83 26 19 +7 Advanced
28 CRISAN Denisa ROU 4 0,80 24 12 +12 Advanced
29T RAICU Bianca ROU 4 0,80 24 13 +11 Advanced
29T SANSONE ARIANNA ITA 4 0,80 24 13 +11 Advanced
31 KEKELI Marilia GRE 4 0,80 21 10 +11 Advanced
32 TIMURKAN Adel GBR 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
33 PULIC Cvita CRO 4 0,80 24 16 +8 Advanced
34T KURTINECZ Julia ROU 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
34T KARNER Biborka HUN 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
36 BOCCANERA Giada ITA 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
37 SYROU TOURMAN Iris Anastasia GRE 4 0,80 22 15 +7 Advanced
38 STERGIOULA Nikoleta GRE 4 0,80 22 19 +3 Advanced
39 WANG Angelina AUS 4 0,67 26 15 +11 Advanced
40 CIKA Magdalena SRB 4 0,67 24 16 +8 Advanced
41 GKEKA Maria Georgia GRE 4 0,67 28 21 +7 Advanced
42 BOERO Ludovica Sofia ITA 4 0,67 27 20 +7 Advanced
43 LEVENTAKI Dorothea GRE 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
44 YURTTAS Yagmur TUR 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
45 HOWSER Isabella GBR 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
46 PROZOROVSKA Mariia UKR 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
47 PETKOVIC Una SRB 4 0,67 26 24 +2 Advanced
48 STERGIOU Andromachi GRE 4 0,67 22 20 +2 Advanced
49 BLOMQVIST Hermine SWE 4 0,67 26 26 0 Advanced
50 VALEANU Maria ROU 4 0,67 24 24 0 Advanced
51 BALKO Denisa ROU 3 0,60 22 17 +5 Advanced
52 FERARU Maia ROU 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
53 KARAMITSOU Artemis GRE 3 0,60 18 16 +2 Advanced
54 MONOVA Lilyana BUL 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
55 MAKHLAI-SHEMIAKINA Sofiia UKR 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
56 TANIK miray TUR 3 0,60 21 22 -1 Advanced
57 ZAFEIRIADI Vasiliki GRE 3 0,50 27 23 +4 Advanced
58 DOBROSAVLJEVIC Kalina USA 3 0,50 25 21 +4 Advanced
59 BONDAR Mariia UKR 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
60 STOYANOVA Iva BUL 3 0,50 26 25 +1 Advanced
61 VELICI Valentina ROU 3 0,50 25 24 +1 Advanced
62T VARGA Judit HUN 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
62T MINGIARDI Olivia ITA 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
64T OZTURK cemre TUR 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
64T NEDEVA Monika BUL 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
66T SAVCHENKO Vladislava BUL 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
66T HELLER Gioia ITA 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
68 KALIMERI Alexia GRE 3 0,50 24 24 0 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 MATEJOVICOVA Eva SVK 3 0,50 25 26 -1 Advanced
70 ALIYEVA Jasmin AZE 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
71 LEBEDEVA Maria GBR 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
72T TANTSOPOULOU Margeta GRE 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
72T SCOTT Eleanor GBR 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
74 VRANJES Kalina SRB 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
75 JOVIC Vita CRO 3 0,50 20 23 -3 Advanced
76 COLLING Helena LUX 3 0,50 21 26 -5 Advanced
77 TASBAS ilke TUR 2 0,40 17 16 +1 Advanced
78 MARKINA YANA UKR 2 0,40 19 20 -1 Advanced
79 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 2 0,40 16 18 -2 Advanced
80 OZTURK zeynep TUR 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
81 HARGRAVES Alexandra AUS 2 0,40 16 19 -3 Advanced
82 BOKOCH Bohdana UKR 2 0,40 15 20 -5 Advanced
83 FALLDE Alba SWE 2 0,40 15 21 -6 Advanced
84 KURTAKOVA Radostina BUL 2 0,40 12 22 -10 Advanced
85 SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 2 0,33 24 20 +4 Advanced
86 MEZO Eliza Blanka HUN 2 0,33 22 21 +1 Advanced
87 SIMUNKOVIC Ivana CRO 2 0,33 24 24 0 Advanced
88 SHCHERBA Sofiia UKR 2 0,33 18 18 0 Advanced
89 NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB 2 0,33 21 22 -1 Advanced
90 ATILGAN ela TUR 2 0,33 22 24 -2 Advanced
91 DROBYSHEVSKA Yelyzaveta UKR 2 0,33 21 23 -2 Advanced
92 MONIOUDIS Maria SUI 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
93 BARTALONI Emma ITA 2 0,33 19 22 -3 Advanced
94 HALLER Anna ROU 2 0,33 23 27 -4 Advanced
95 SILLA Selena CRO 2 0,33 21 25 -4 Advanced
96 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 2 0,33 21 26 -5 Advanced
97 YURUKOGLU ayse doga TUR 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
98 DENIS-SMITH Alma-Constance GBR 2 0,33 20 27 -7 Advanced
99 GLADOVIC Ana CRO 2 0,33 16 23 -7 Advanced
100 EVREN pia nil TUR 2 0,33 19 27 -8 Advanced
101 KUZEVA Viktoria BUL 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
102 FARAZI Eleni GRE 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
103 YILMAZ asya TUR 2 0,33 17 26 -9 Advanced
104 BERGSTROM Signe SWE 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Advanced
105 UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO 2 0,33 14 27 -13 Advanced
106 MARIC Ema CRO 2 0,33 13 27 -14 Advanced
107T NYISZTOR BARTH Krisztina ROU 1 0,20 19 22 -3 Eliminated
107T BRKOVIC Sara CRO 1 0,20 19 22 -3 Eliminated
109 FEDENKO Dominika UKR 1 0,20 19 23 -4 Eliminated
110 TANTSOPOULOU Pavlina GRE 1 0,20 16 21 -5 Eliminated
111T BUDISIN Olivera SRB 1 0,20 16 22 -6 Eliminated
111T KANTARDJIEVA Iva BUL 1 0,20 16 22 -6 Eliminated
113 MUTLU eda TUR 1 0,20 15 21 -6 Eliminated
114 ADAMOU NIKOLINA CYP 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Eliminated
115 STANIGUT Irina ROU 1 0,20 14 23 -9 Eliminated
116 PENAVA Lucija CRO 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
117 DOBESOVA Nela SVK 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
118 BOTEZATU Arianna MDA 1 0,20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
119 COSMIDIS Anastasia LUX 1 0,17 22 26 -4 Eliminated
120 ERDES Evelin CRO 1 0,17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
121 LAPIS Dora Zsuzsanna HUN 1 0,17 18 25 -7 Eliminated
122 PIRVU Ioana ROU 1 0,17 18 27 -9 Eliminated
123 BULEZA Yaruna UKR 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
124 ATAKISHIYEVA Aydan AZE 1 0,17 18 29 -11 Eliminated
125 PLOUSKA Anthi GRE 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
126 YANEVA Vanya BUL 1 0,17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
127 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
128 JEZA HASANAGIC Ela SLO 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
129 MIRZAYEVA Esnat AZE 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
130 DUBEY Nandika Andria CYP 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Eliminated
131 MIRKOVIC Livia CRO 1 0,17 8 26 -18 Eliminated
132 PAPANASTASIOU Kleio Efrosini GRE 0 0,00 21 30 -9 Eliminated
133T PAVLIDOU Nikoleta GRE 0 0,00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
133T CRISTEA Theodora ROU 0 0,00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
135 HALIL Elis BUL 0 0,00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
136 DUMIC Dunja SRB 0 0,00 8 24 -16 Eliminated
137 STANOJEVIC Lenka SRB 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
138 MOLNAROVA Tamara SVK 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
139 STOJADINOVIC Una SRB 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
140 AKTAJ Nilija MKD 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
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European Cadet Circuit Novi Sad
25. siječnja 2026. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SPYRYDONOVA Polina UKR 10.7.2009.
2 GORBACHUK Yelyzaveta UKR 19.10.2009.
3T KURTINECZ Johanna ROU 11.8.2010.
3T ABASOVA Mirnuray AZE 3.3.2010.
5 ANHARSKA Marharyta UKR 9.7.2010.
6 STEPANOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 28.9.2009.
7 PREDOI Andrada ROU 19.12.2009.
8 BOCCANERA Giada ITA 7.3.2009.
9 USTABAY eda TUR 18.6.2009.
10 SALAVOURA Anna Rafaella GRE 1.12.2009.
11 ALEXANDRESCU Alina ROU 19.11.2009.
12 KASPER Georgina SUI 10.3.2011.
13 KURTINECZ Julia ROU 30.8.2011.
14 STERGIOULA Nikoleta GRE 14.9.2010.
15 DOBROSAVLJEVIC Kalina USA 30.8.2011.
16 STOYANOVA Iva BUL 13.5.2012.
17 PATERSON Eilidh GBR 28.2.2009.
18 CANER defne TUR 22.4.2011.
19 FISCHL Greta SWE 6.8.2009.
20 THEODOROPOULOU Konstantina GRE 26.5.2010.
21 KARASTERGIOU Georgia GRE 12.12.2009.
22 GUSATU Elena ROU 6.4.2009.
23 MALCHEVSKA Mariia UKR 26.10.2009.
24 CIUTA Flavia ROU 20.10.2009.
25 BAJIC Dijana SRB 10.5.2012.
26 CRISAN Denisa ROU 23.5.2011.
27 TIMURKAN Adel GBR 6.2.2010.
28 KARNER Biborka HUN 8.6.2010.
29 YURTTAS Yagmur TUR 24.1.2009.
30 HOWSER Isabella GBR 27.8.2009.
31 PROZOROVSKA Mariia UKR 21.9.2011.
32 TANTSOPOULOU Margeta GRE 13.8.2011.
33 COVACI Ariana ROU 13.2.2010.
34 ILYES Jazmin ROU 29.7.2009.
35 KRZYZANOWSKA Maria SWE 6.5.2011.
36 CIOCAN Anaith ROU 13.1.2009.
37 SALAVOURA Angeliki Emmanouela GRE 22.10.2012.
38 TSALAMANIOU Eirini GRE 22.5.2009.
39T SANSONE ARIANNA ITA 21.1.2009.
39T RAICU Bianca ROU 28.1.2010.
41 KEKELI Marilia GRE 15.6.2011.
42 PULIC Cvita CRO 17.2.2010.
43 SYROU TOURMAN Iris Anastasia GRE 27.3.2009.
44 WANG Angelina AUS 1.10.2012.
45 CIKA Magdalena SRB 10.10.2010.
46 GKEKA Maria Georgia GRE 10.2.2011.
47 BOERO Ludovica Sofia ITA 27.7.2009.
48 BLOMQVIST Hermine SWE 13.7.2011.
49 BALKO Denisa ROU 25.10.2009.
50 FERARU Maia ROU 22.3.2010.
51 KARAMITSOU Artemis GRE 6.10.2009.
52 MONOVA Lilyana BUL 28.1.2009.
53 MAKHLAI-SHEMIAKINA Sofiia UKR 27.6.2009.
54 BONDAR Mariia UKR 11.1.2010.
55 VELICI Valentina ROU 2.1.2010.
56 VARGA Judit HUN 10.2.2009.
57 NEDEVA Monika BUL 31.5.2009.
58 SAVCHENKO Vladislava BUL 3.2.2010.
59 SCOTT Eleanor GBR 18.10.2011.
60 PANYANDEE-CAPPELLI Lea GBR 30.4.2010.
61 HARGRAVES Alexandra AUS 26.9.2009.
62 BOKOCH Bohdana UKR 20.10.2011.
63 MEZO Eliza Blanka HUN 23.4.2010.
64 FARAZI Eleni GRE 9.4.2009.
65 SOVA Oleksandra UKR 1.8.2010.
66 LEVENTAKI Dorothea GRE 20.3.2009.
67 PETKOVIC Una SRB 19.11.2011.
68 STERGIOU Andromachi GRE 11.9.2010.



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 VALEANU Maria ROU 19.4.2010.
70 TANIK miray TUR 24.8.2011.
71 ZAFEIRIADI Vasiliki GRE 13.12.2011.
72 MINGIARDI Olivia ITA 11.12.2009.
73 OZTURK cemre TUR 7.7.2011.
74 HELLER Gioia ITA 5.4.2010.
75 KALIMERI Alexia GRE 15.4.2010.
76 MATEJOVICOVA Eva SVK 14.5.2010.
77 ALIYEVA Jasmin AZE 26.11.2012.
78 LEBEDEVA Maria GBR 10.8.2010.
79 VRANJES Kalina SRB 26.9.2011.
80 JOVIC Vita CRO 1.1.2009.
81 COLLING Helena LUX 18.3.2009.
82 TASBAS ilke TUR 21.1.2009.
83 MARKINA YANA UKR 15.9.2010.
84 OZTURK zeynep TUR 15.3.2011.
85 FALLDE Alba SWE 16.5.2011.
86 KURTAKOVA Radostina BUL 1.1.2012.
87 SCHOLEY Saskia GBR 27.6.2010.
88 SIMUNKOVIC Ivana CRO 1.1.2009.
89 SHCHERBA Sofiia UKR 7.9.2012.
90 NOVAKOVIC Isidora SRB 1.1.2011.
91 ATILGAN ela TUR 23.6.2011.
92 DROBYSHEVSKA Yelyzaveta UKR 18.10.2010.
93 MONIOUDIS Maria SUI 29.5.2010.
94 BARTALONI Emma ITA 16.7.2010.
95 HALLER Anna ROU 6.2.2009.
96 SILLA Selena CRO 19.3.2011.
97 YUNUSI-PARIKH Eliana GBR 28.5.2011.
98 YURUKOGLU ayse doga TUR 2.5.2011.
99 DENIS-SMITH Alma-Constance GBR 13.2.2011.
100 GLADOVIC Ana CRO 12.4.2010.
101 EVREN pia nil TUR 17.7.2011.
102 KUZEVA Viktoria BUL 2.2.2011.
103 YILMAZ asya TUR 5.5.2011.
104 BERGSTROM Signe SWE 9.4.2011.
105 UGLJAREVIC Greta CRO 29.10.2012.
106 MARIC Ema CRO 1.1.2010.
107T NYISZTOR BARTH Krisztina ROU 26.8.2009.
107T BRKOVIC Sara CRO 1.1.2009.
109 FEDENKO Dominika UKR 13.9.2009.
110 TANTSOPOULOU Pavlina GRE 1.8.2009.
111T BUDISIN Olivera SRB 9.11.2010.
111T KANTARDJIEVA Iva BUL 25.3.2010.
113 MUTLU eda TUR 19.2.2013.
114 ADAMOU NIKOLINA CYP 30.12.2009.
115 STANIGUT Irina ROU 2.12.2010.
116 PENAVA Lucija CRO 12.1.2011.
117 DOBESOVA Nela SVK 24.5.2011.
118 BOTEZATU Arianna MDA 11.9.2011.
119 COSMIDIS Anastasia LUX 4.4.2011.
120 ERDES Evelin CRO 19.5.2010.
121 LAPIS Dora Zsuzsanna HUN 28.10.2009.
122 PIRVU Ioana ROU 28.6.2011.
123 BULEZA Yaruna UKR 26.11.2010.
124 ATAKISHIYEVA Aydan AZE 2.5.2011.
125 PLOUSKA Anthi GRE 29.7.2010.
126 YANEVA Vanya BUL 1.1.2010.
127 MILISAVLJEVIC Helena SRB 23.8.2010.
128 JEZA HASANAGIC Ela SLO 13.12.2011.
129 MIRZAYEVA Esnat AZE 16.9.2010.
130 DUBEY Nandika Andria CYP 1.8.2011.
131 MIRKOVIC Livia CRO 24.7.2010.
132 PAPANASTASIOU Kleio Efrosini GRE 11.8.2009.
133T CRISTEA Theodora ROU 6.1.2010.
133T PAVLIDOU Nikoleta GRE 31.10.2011.
135 HALIL Elis BUL 3.11.2009.
136 DUMIC Dunja SRB 30.9.2011.
137 STANOJEVIC Lenka SRB 14.1.2011.
138 MOLNAROVA Tamara SVK 13.5.2011.
139 STOJADINOVIC Una SRB 15.6.2012.
140 AKTAJ Nilija MKD 17.7.2010.



European Cadet Circuit Novi Sad
25. siječnja 2026. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ARSLAN Ali Tahir TUR 00841144 Ref: 1
BLACKMORE Noah GBR C 00840510 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
BRKLJACIC Marko CRO C 00835975 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 3
BUGARIN Dimitrije AUT C 00858516 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CARLSTEDT RINGIUS Daniel SWE 00863919 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
EKENLER Hilmi Taha TUR 00838207 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
EKICI Yucel TUR C 00838278 Ref: 1
ELLIOTT Phil GBR C 00841528 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GRAHAM Rosalind-Eleanor GBR 00843881 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
GUVENC Ahmet TUR 00833569 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
HORVATH Attila HUN B 00689380 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HUSEYNOVA Samira AZE B 00774397 Ref: 1
KHVOROST Maksym UKR 00692374 Ref: 2
MARINESCU MONICA ROU 00845631 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MILENKOVIC Vidan SRB 00852489 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MINCU Madalina ROU 00848898 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PETKOVIC Lara CRO B 00832764 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PLANOJEVIC Jakov SRB 00846103 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PODEANU Radu ROU B 00859608 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
POMORISAC Teodora SRB 00855226 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOKOLOV Oleg UKR 00741648 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TELIZHYN Alina UKR 00861962 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TSOKAS Asterios GRE B 00830336 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
VARBANOV Alexander BUL C 00862203 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VELEV Ventsislav BUL 00861111 Ref: 1
YUSMEN Filip BUL 00850773 Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Total entries: 143
Total participants: 140
Top-32 ranked participants: 7
Number of countries represented: 23

ROU: 20 participants
GRE: 20 participants
UKR: 15 participants
TUR: 12 participants
SRB: 11 participants
CRO: 11 participants
GBR: 9 participants
BUL: 9 participants
ITA: 6 participants
SWE: 5 participants
HUN: 4 participants
AZE: 4 participants
SVK: 3 participants
SUI: 2 participants
CYP: 2 participants
LUX: 2 participants
AUS: 2 participants
USA: 1 participants
MKD: 1 participants
MDA: 1 participants
NZL: 1 participants
NED: 1 participants
SLO: 1 participants


